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Friday  31st October
Venue 1  

Progress Hall
(Community Centre)

Venue 3  
Anglican Church

Venue 2  
Troubadour Wine Bar

The Wilson Beck 
Experience

7:45pm - 8:30pm Blackwood 
8pm - 8:45pm

Venue 4 
Vintage Machinery  

Museum - Cymru mine 
stage

5pm
5.15

5.30

5.45 

6pm
6.15

6.30

6.45

7pm
7.15

7.30

7.45

8pm
8.15

8.30

8.45

9pm
9.15

9.30

9.45

10pm
10.15

10.30

10.45

11pm
11.15

11.30

11.45

Welcome To Country 
6pm - 6:30pm 

Venue 8 
Maldon Football / 

Netball Club Pavilion

19-Twenty
10:45pm - 11:45pm

Colin Buchcanan
8pm - 8:45pm

Heart Songs
6:30pm - 7.15pm

Out of Hand
9:30pm - 10:15pm

Rod McCormack & 
James Gillard

10:30pm - 11:15pm

Emily Jane Pritchard
9.15pm - 10pm

 Marilla Homes 
9pm - 9:45pm

George Mann (USA)
7pm - 7.45pm

The Fiddle Chicks
6:45pm - 7:30pmGina Jeffreys

7pm - 7:45pm

Paul Wookey
9pm - 9:45pm

The Sweet Sorrows
8:15pm - 9pm

Authorised by M Edwards MP, 16 Lockwood Road, Kangaroo Flat. Advertisement.

 16 Lockwood Road, Kangaroo Flat VIC 3555
 maree.edwards@parliament.vic.gov.au
 03 5410 2444   mareeedwards.com.au

Proudly 
supporting 
the  
Maldon 
Folk 
Festival

State Member for Bendigo West
Maree Edwards MP

Rob Barratt (UK)  
10pm - 10:45pm

Proudly
supporting our
local community.
Rob Waller | 0418 571 130 
rob.waller@belleproperty.com

Narelle Waller | 0408 571 131
narelle.waller@belleproperty.com

Blasi Mulholland | 0417 311 733
blasi.mulholland@belleproperty.com

Belle Property Maldon | 03 5475 1055
30A Main Street, Maldon 

Belle Property Castlemaine | 03 5470 5811 
167 Barker Street, Castlemaine 

Belle Property Bendigo | 03 5406 9988
108 Pall Mall, Bendigo

belleproperty.com

Hireath
10pm - 10:45pm

OLD TIME
BUSH DANCE

Emu Creek Bush Band 
and Friends  
8 - 11 pm 

This dance is armband 
entry only.
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9am
9.15
9.30
9.45

10am
10.15
10.30
10.45

11am
11.15
11.30
11.45

12noon
12.15
12.30
12.45

1pm
1.15
1.30
1.45

2pm
2.15
2.30
2.45

3pm
3.15
3.30
3.45

4pm
4.15
4.30
4.45

5pm
5.15
5.30
5.45

6pm
6.15
6.30
6.45

7pm
7.15
7.30
7.45

8pm
8.15
8.30
8.45

9pm
9.15
9.30
9.45

10pm
10.15
10.30
10.45

11pm
11.15
11.30
11.45

12mid
12.15
12.30
12.45

Venue 3  
Anglican Church 

Venue 1  
Progress Hall

(Community Centre)

Saturday 1st November
Venue 4a  

Vintage Machinery 
Museum 

 - fire shed stage

Harpers Bizzare
6pm-6.45pm

Bruce Watson 
& Caitlin French

10:30pm - 11:15pm

Karlo Arcinue
10pm - 10:45pm

Claymore
10:30pm - 11:30pm

Scott Cook and the 
Little Rippers 

9:15pm - 10pm

Dodsworth Family 
9pm - 9.45pmThe Nightingales

9:30pm-10:15pm

Rod McCormack & 
James Gillard

9:15pm - 10pm

The Tequila 
Mockingbirds
8pm - 8:45pm

Eric Bogle
7:15pm - 8pm

Marilla Homes (UK)
8pm - 8.45pm

Rory Faithfield 
8pm - 8:45pm

Gina Jeffreys
6:45pm - 7:30pmKris Mizzi

7pm - 7.45pm

The Ugly Uncles
6pm - 6:45pm

Hannah Schmidli
6:45pm - 7:30pm

Greg Champion & Jane 
Saunders 

5:30pm - 6:15pm

Colin Buchanan
4:45pm - 5:30pm Goldie - Feisty Females

5pm - 5:45pm
Saoirse 

5:30pm - 6:15pm

The Royal High Jinx
4:15pm - 5pm

George Mann (USA)  
4pm - 4:45pm

Out of Hand
3:30pm - 4:15pm

Claymore
4pm - 5pm

Heart Songs
2:45pm - 3:30pm

George Mann with Mick 
Coates - album launch

1:45pm - 2:30pm

Wattle Lane
12:30pm - 1:15pm

Red Ribbon Ensemble 
2pm - 2:45pm

Maldon - Tamworth 
Troubadours

12:45pm - 1:45pm

Pete Titchener
12:15pm - 1pm

Laid Back Skreitch 
- a special 30 min 

performance by the 1st 
poet at our 1st festival

9am - 9:30am

Roddy Read  
Songwriting  
Competition 

10am - 12noon

The Wilson Beck 
Experience 

1pm - 1:45pm

Blackwood
11:30am - 12:15pm

Saoirse
11am - 11:45am

Graham Dodsworth
history panel with 

guests
9:30am - 11am

The Bushwackers
1:30pm - 2:15pm

Dodsworth family
2:15pm - 3pm

The Sweet Sorrows
8:30pm - 9:15pm

The Rhymer from Ryde 
3pm - 3:45pm

Eric Bogle
3pm - 3:45pm

Venue 4 
Vintage Machinery  

Museum - Cymru mine 
stage 

Venue 2  
Troubadour Wine Bar  

Bush Sessions
12noon - 1pm

Bring an instrument and 
join a session playing 

Australian old bush tunes.

Bruce Watson
‘The Man & the Woman 

& the Edison Phonograph’ 
(Presentation)

1:30pm - 3pm

Poets’ Breakfast 
MC/Featured Poets 
9:30am - 11:30am

Noel Bull 
& 

Marty Mulholland
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Venue 6 
RSL Hall

Venue 5 
Anglican Church 

Hall

workshop venue workshop venue

Cathy Dowden
Come and try 

Alexander Technique
2pm - 3pm

Venue 7 
Rotunda

Saturday 1st November
Venue 9 

Victorian Goldfields Railway

Festival wristband gives you a special 
discounted train ticket. This gives you a 
first class seat on the historic Victorian 

Goldfields Rail Journey, Maldon to 
Muckleford return.

1st Class carriages - Macedon Pullman 
Car & Tambo Parlour Car

Tickets limited

Emily Jane Pritchard & Hiraeth 
1pm - 2pm

Please be at the station by 
12.45pm to ensure a seat

passengers will swap carriages on the 
return journey

Karlo Arcinue & Goldie
3pm - 4 pm

Please be at the station by 
2.45pm to ensure a seat

passengers will swap carriages on the 
return journey

Ukulele Interruptus 
w/s

12.30pm - 1.30pm

FOR THE  
CHILDREN

The Connected 
Circus

Circus Props
Outdoor Games
Balance Props
Board Games

Lego Table
Toddler Space
Face-painting 

from 11am-3pm
Lots of fun!

11am - 4pm

FAMILY  
BUSH DANCE

Brewers Own Bush 
Band & 

Michael The  
Balloonologist

Venue 9 Maldon 
Football/Netball 

club rooms
3pm-4:30pm

9am
9.15
9.30
9.45

10am
10.15
10.30
10.45

11am
11.15
11.30
11.45

12noon
12.15
12.30
12.45

1pm
1.15
1.30
1.45

2pm
2.15
2.30
2.45

3pm
3.15
3.30
3.45

4pm
4.15
4.30
4.45

5pm
5.15
5.30
5.45

6pm
6.15
6.30
6.45

7pm
7.15
7.30
7.45

8pm
8.15
8.30
8.45

9pm
9.15
9.30
9.45

10pm
10.15
10.30
10.45

11pm
11.15
11.30
11.45

12mid
12.15
12.30

Marilla Homes
Feldenkrais w/s

12:30pm - 1:30pm

A Bit of English- 
wonder of 3/2 
hornpipes w/s 

3.30pm - 4.30pm

VICTORIANVICTORIAN
GOLDFIELDSGOLDFIELDS

RAILWAYRAILWAY
Where the journey is just as important Where the journey is just as important 

as the destinationas the destination

We are pleased to be a part of this year’s We are pleased to be a part of this year’s 
Maldon Folk Festival, with live music Maldon Folk Festival, with live music 
on the Steam Trains running between on the Steam Trains running between 
Maldon and Muckleford on  Maldon and Muckleford on  
Saturday. Saturday. 
Pref if you buy tix online before your tripPref if you buy tix online before your trip

Festival wristband can use discount code Festival wristband can use discount code 
when buying online. when buying online. 
See www.maldonfolkfestival.com/See www.maldonfolkfestival.com/

Full bar service is available in our first Full bar service is available in our first 
class carriages.class carriages.

For more information about our railway For more information about our railway 
and other services we and other services we 
offer, please visit our web site. offer, please visit our web site. 
www.VGR.com.auwww.VGR.com.au

 Rob Barratt (UK)
improv comedy 

acting w/s
11am - 12 noon

Fiona Ross
Interplay 

11am - 12noon

Venue 8 
Maldon Football / 
Netball Pavilion

INSTRUMENT 
MAKERS’  

EXHIBITION

Venue 12 
Maldon CFA 

High St
10am-5pm 

Geoffrey W Graham 
workshop on 

performance skills 
2pm - 3pm

Festival Choir w/s 
- Margaret Crichton - 

all welcome! 
9.30am - 10.30am

The Britannia Morris
Morris Dancing w/s 
9.30am - 10.30am
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Sunday 2nd November
Venue 4a  

Vintage Machinery Museum 
 - fire shed stage

Venue 2  
Troubadour Wine Bar

Venue 3  
Anglican Church 

Venue 1
Progress Hall

(Community Centre)

Venue 4 
Vintage Machinery  

Museum - Cymru mine 
stage

Roddy Read Winner 
1:15pm - 1:30pm

The Nightingales
11am - 11:45am

Live Broadcast Phoenix 
FM Bendigo

1pm-5pm
First Songs

Dobe Newton, Roger 
Corbett, Sarah & Silas 

9:30am - 10:45am

Poets’ Breakfast 
MC/Featured Poet 

Lorriane McCrimmon
& 

The Rhymer from Ryde
9am - 11amANGLICAN CHURCH 

SERVICE 
10am - 11am

A Celtic Folk Mass with 
Harpers Bizarre

Festival Choir workshop 
with Margaret Crichton  

all welcome!
10:30am - 11:30amAndrew Pattison

with Paul Wookey
Desert Island Discs

11am - 12:30pm
The Royal High Jinx

12:15pm - 1pm

Eric Bogle
1:45pm - 2:30pm

Scott Cook and the 
Little Rippers 
1pm - 1:45pm

Geoffrey W Graham 
“Scrambled verse” 
11:15am - 11:45am

Festival Choir 
performance 

2:45pm - 3pm

Rory Faithfield (Ire)
3:30pm - 4:15pm

wristband entry only 
from 4pm

BUSH CONCERT

Gay Charmers and 
Friends 

2pm-4pm 

Hannah Schmidli
1:30pm - 2:15pm

19-Twenty
3:30pm - 4:30pm

The Bushwackers
6pm - 6:45pm

Heart Songs
2:45pm - 3:30pm

Claymore
5pm - 6pm

Blackwood
7:15pm - 8pm

The Fiddle Chicks
4:30pm - 5:15pm

Pete Titchener
4pm - 4:45pm

Maldon Brass Band
6:30pm - 7:30pm

Hiraeth
5:30pm - 6:15pm

Play It Martha
 

5:15pm - 6pm

Hannah Schmidli
8pm - 8:45pm

Wattle Lane
6:30pm - 7:15pm

Maldon - Tamworth 
Troubadours

6:30pm - 7:30pm

Kris Mizzi
9pm - 9:45pm

Emily Jane Pritchard
8:15pm - 9pm

Dodsworth Family
9:30pm - 10:15pm

Out of Hand
8pm - 8:45pm

Saoirse
10pm - 10:45pm

Karlo Arcinue
9:15pm - 10pm

Fiona Ross
8:30pm - 9:15pm

The Tequila 
Mockingbirds

9:15pm - 10pm

19-Twenty
10:30pm - 11:30pm

9am
9.15
9.30
9.45

10am
10.15
10.30
10.45

11am
11.15
11.30
11.45

12noon
12.15
12.30
12.45

1pm
1.15
1.30
1.45

2pm
2.15
2.30
2.45

3pm
3.15
3.30
3.45

4pm
4.15
4.30
4.45

5pm
5.15
5.30
5.45

6pm
6.15
6.30
6.45

7pm
7.15
7.30
7.45

8pm
8.15
8.30
8.45

9pm
9.15
9.30
9.45

10pm
10.15
10.30
10.45

11pm
11.15
11.30
11.45

12mid
12.15
12.30
12.45

The Ugly Uncles
4:45pm - 5:30pm

Greg Champion & Jane 
Saunders

10:15pm - 11pm

Bush Sessions
12:30pm - 1:30pm

Bring an instrument and 
join a session playing 

Australian old bush tunes. 

Marilla Homes Songs of 
Strong Women with guests 

2:15pm - 3pm

Goldie
7:30pm - 8:15pm

GOSPEL  
CONCERT with  
Jeanette Gillespie,  

Duncan Brown and 
friends

1pm - 3pm
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Venue 6  
RSL Hall

Monday 3rd NovSunday 2nd Nov
Venue 4 

Vintage Machinery  
Museum - Cymru 

mine stage

Venue 2  
Troubadour  

Wine Bar

workshop venue

Venue 4 a 
Vintage Machinery 
Museum - fire shed 

stage

The Sweet Sorrows 
(Ire)

9:45pm - 10:30pm

The Royal High Jinx
8:45pm - 9:30pm

Scott Cook w/ Liz 
Frencham

6:15pm - 7pm

Rory Faithfield (Ire)
7:30pm - 8:15pm

The Ugly Uncles
2:30pm - 3:15pm

Wattle Lane
5pm - 5:45pm

Kris Mizzi 
1:15pm - 2pm

The Fiddle Chicks
11am - 11:45am

First Songs 
Rob Barratt, Graham 

Wilson, Phil Beck, 
Rory Faithfield 

9:30am - 10:30am

Poets’ Breakfast
MC/Featured Poet

 
Geoffrey W Graham

& 
 

Marty Mulholland
9am - 11am

The Bushwackers 
duo

12pm - 12:45pm

Venue 5 
Anglican Church 

Hall

workshop venue

Claire Patti & Tracey 
Roberts Vocal harmony 

& arrangement
3:30pm - 4:30pm

Greg Champion
songwriting w/s

2pm - 3pm

Rory Faithfield (Ire)
Subconscious 

Songwriting w/s 
10:30am - 11:30am

9am
9.15
9.30
9.45

10am
10.15
10.30
10.45

11am
11.15
11.30
11.45

12noon
12.15
12.30
12.45

1pm
1.15
1.30
1.45

2pm
2.15
2.30
2.45

3pm
3.15
3.30
3.45

4pm
4.15
4.30
4.45

5pm
5.15
5.30
5.45

6pm
6.15
6.30
6.45

7pm
7.15
7.30
7.45

8pm
8.15
8.30
8.45

9pm
9.15
9.30
9.45

10pm
10.15
10.30
10.45

11pm
11.15
11.30
11.45

12mid
12.15
12.30
12.45

George Mann (USA)
3:45pm - 4:30pm

The Tequila 
Mockingbirds

10:45pm - 11:45pm

FOR THE  
CHILDREN

Michael the 
Balloonologist

Basic Balloon Art 
Twisting Work-

shop 
10am - 11am

The Connected 
Circus

Circus Props
Outdoor Games
Balance Props
Board Games

Lego Table
Toddler Space
Face-painting 

from 11am-3pm
Lots of fun!

11am - 4pm

George Mann 
Singalong: the songs of 

Woody Guthrie
12.30pm - 1.30pm

Jeanette Gillespie, 
Duncan Brown 

and friends singing 
session

9pm - 11pm

Bruce Watson & 
Caitlin French
1pm - 1:45pm

Rob Barratt (UK) 
2pm - 2:45pm

The Wilson Beck 
Experience

3pm - 3:45pm

Graham Dodsworth
The truth behind the 

song w/s
2pm - 3pm

Venue 7 
Rotunda

It would be a It would be a 
great help to our great help to our 
volounteers for volounteers for 

the audience the audience 
to pack up the to pack up the 

chairs and chairs and 
tables at the end tables at the end 

of the of the 
last setlast set

Fiona Ross
Sound Bath

 12noon - 1pm

George Mann
Can Music Change the 

World? w/s
3:30pm - 4:30pm

INSTRUMENT MAKERS’ EXHIBITION
Venue 12 Maldon CFA 

High St 10am-5pm

Play It Martha
 12noon -12:45

Venue 11 
Maldon Baptist 

Church

BAPTIST CHURCH 
SERVICE

Celebration of Music
10:30am - 11:45am

Marilla Homes
Finding your voice w/s 

5pm - 6pm

The Rhymer from 
Ryde - Writing Bush 

Poetry w/s 
5pm - 6pm


