#### Friday 31st October

5pm 5.15 5.30	Venue 1 Progress Hall (Community Centre)	Venue 2 Troubadour Wine Bar	Venue 3 Anglican Church	Venue 4 Vintage Machinery Museum - Cymru mine stage	Venue 8 Maldon Football / Netball Club Pavilion	
5.45 6pm 6.15 6.30	Welcome To Country 6pm - 6:30pm					
6.45 <b>7pm</b> 7.15 7.30 7.45	Gina Jeffreys 7pm - 7:45pm	Heart Songs 6:30pm - 7.15pm	George Mann (USA) 7pm - 7.45pm	The Fiddle Chicks 6:45pm - 7:30pm		
8pm 8.15 8.30 8.45	The Sweet Sorrows 8:15pm - 9pm	The Wilson Beck Experience 7:45pm - 8:30pm	Blackwood 8pm - 8:45pm	Colin Buchcanan 8pm - 8:45pm	OLD TIME	
9pm 9.15 9.30 9.45		Paul Wookey 9pm - 9:45pm	Marilla Homes 9pm - 9:45pm	Emily Jane Pritchard 9.15pm - 10pm	BUSH DANCE Emu Creek Bush Band and Friends 8 - 11 pm	
10pm 10.15 10.30 10.45		Hireath 10pm - 10:45pm	Rob Barratt (UK) 10pm - 10:45pm	Rod McCormack & James Gillard	This dance is armband entry only.	
11pm 11.15 11.30 11.45	19-Twenty 10:45pm - 11:45pm			10:30pm - 11:15pm		



**Rob Waller** | 0418 571 130 rob.waller@belleproperty.com

Narelle Waller | 0408 571 131 narelle.waller@belleproperty.com

Blasi Mulholland | 0417 311 733 blasi.mulholland@belleproperty.com

**Belle Property Maldon** | 03 5475 1055 30A Main Street, Maldon

Belle Property Castlemaine | 03 5470 5811 167 Barker Street, Castlemaine

Belle Property Bendigo | 03 5406 9988 108 Pall Mall, Bendigo

belleproperty.com





### Maree Edwards MP

State Member for Bendigo West

- 16 Lockwood Road, Kangaroo Flat VIC 3555
- maree.edwards@parliament.vic.gov.au
- \delta 03 5410 2444 🕮 mareeedwards.com.au

Authorised by M Edwards MP, 16 Lockwood Road, Kangaroo Flat. Advertisement.

Victorian **Labor** 

## Saturday 1st November

9am	Venue 1 Progress Hall (Community Centre)	Venue 2 Troubadour Wine Bar	Venue 3 Anglican Church	Venue 4 Vintage Machinery Museum - Cymru mine stage	Venue 4a Vintage Machinery Museum - fire shed stage
9.15 9.30 9.45 10am		Graham Dodsworth			Laid Back Skreitch - a special 30 min performance by the 1st poet at our 1st festival 9am - 9:30am
10.15 10.30 10.45 11am	Saoirse	history panel with guests 9:30am - 11am		Roddy Read Songwriting Competition	Poets' Breakfast MC/Featured Poets 9:30am - 11:30am Noel Bull
11.15 11.30 11.45 12noon	11am - 11:45am	Blackwood 11:30am - 12:15pm		10am - 12noon	& Marty Mulholland
12.15 12.30 12.45 <b>1pm</b> 1.15 1.30	Pete Titchener 12:15pm - 1pm	Maldon - Tamworth Troubadours 12:45pm - 1:45pm	The Wilson Beck	Wattle Lane 12:30pm - 1:15pm	Bush Sessions 12noon - 1pm Bring an instrument and join a session playing Australian old bush tunes.
1.30 1.45 2pm 2.15 2.30	The Bushwackers 1:30pm - 2:15pm	Dodsworth family	Red Ribbon Ensemble	George Mann with Mick Coates - album launch 1:45pm - 2:30pm	'The Man & the Woman & the Edison Phonograph'
3pm 3.15 3.30	Heart Songs 2:45pm - 3:30pm	2:15pm - 3pm	2pm - 2:45pm  The Rhymer from Ryde	Eric Bogle	(Presentation) 1:30pm - 3pm
3.45 4pm 4.15 4.30	Claymore	Out of Hand 3:30pm - 4:15pm	3pm - 3:45pm George Mann (USA) 4pm - 4:45pm	3pm - 3:45pm  The Royal High Jinx	
5.15 5.30	4pm - 5pm	Colin Buchanan 4:45pm - 5:30pm	Goldie - Feisty Females	4:15pm - 5pm	
5.45 6pm 6.15 6.30	Greg Champion & Jane Saunders 5:30pm - 6:15pm	The Ugly Uncles	5pm - 5:45pm  Harpers Bizzare	Saoirse 5:30pm - 6:15pm	
6.45 7pm 7.15 7.30 7.45 8pm	Hannah Schmidli 6:45pm - 7:30pm	6pm - 6:45pm  Eric Bogle 7:15pm - 8pm	6pm-6.45pm  Kris Mizzi  7pm - 7.45pm	Gina Jeffreys 6:45pm - 7:30pm	
8.15 8.30 8.45	The Tequila Mockingbirds 8pm - 8:45pm	The Sweet Sorrows	Marilla Homes (UK) 8pm - 8.45pm	Rory Faithfield 8pm - 8:45pm	
9pm 9.15 9.30 9.45 10pm	Rod McCormack & James Gillard 9:15pm - 10pm	8:30pm - 9:15pm  The Nightingales 9:30pm-10:15pm	Dodsworth Family 9pm - 9.45pm	Scott Cook and the Little Rippers 9:15pm - 10pm	
10.15 10.30 10.45 11pm 11.15 11.30		Bruce Watson & Caitlin French 10:30pm - 11:15pm	Karlo Arcinue 10pm - 10:45pm	Claymore 10:30pm - 11:30pm	
11.45 12mid 12.15 12.30 12.45					

### Saturday 1st November

Venue 5 Anglican Church Hall	Venue 6 RSL Hall	Venue 7 Rotunda	Venue 8 Maldon Football / Netball Pavilion	Venue 9 Victorian Goldfields Railway				
workshop venue Festival Choir w/s	workshop venue			Festival wristband gives you a special discounted train ticket. This gives you a				
- Margaret Crichton - all welcome! 9.30am - 10.30am	The Britannia Morris Morris Dancing w/s 9.30am - 10.30am			first class seat on the historic Victorian Goldfields Rail Journey, Maldon to Muckleford return.				
Di D	Rob Barratt (UK)	FOR THE		1st Class carriages - Macedon Pullman Car & Tambo Parlour Car Tickets limited				
Fiona Ross Interplay 11am - 12noon	improv comedy acting w/s 11am - 12 noon	omedy CHILDREN w/s The Connected						
Marilla Homes Feldenkrais w/s	Ukulele Interruptus w/s	Circus Props Outdoor Games Balance Props						
12:30pm - 1:30pm	12.30pm - 1.30pm	Board Games Lego Table		Emily Jane Pritchard & Hiraeth 1pm - 2pm				
Cathy Dowden Come and try Alexander Technique	Geoffrey W Graham workshop on performance skills	Toddler Space Face-painting from 11am-3pm Lots of fun!	Face-painting from 11am-3pm	Face-painting from 11am-3pm	Face-painting from 11am-3pm	W Graham shop on nance skills Face-painting from 11am-3pm Lots of fun!	FAMILY BUSH DANCE Brewers Own Bush Band &	Please be at the station by 12.45pm to ensure a seat passengers will swap carriages on the return journey
2pm - 3pm	2pm - 3pm	11am - 4pm	Michael The Balloonologist	Karlo Arcinue & Goldie 3pm - 4 pm				
A Bit of Englishwonder of 3/2 hornpipes w/s 3.30pm - 4.30pm			Venue 9 Maldon Football/Netball club rooms	Please be at the station by 2.45pm to ensure a seat passengers will swap carriages on the				
1 1			3pm-4:30pm	return journey				
				VICTORIAN				
				COLDETELDO				

INSTRUMENT MAKERS' EXHIBITION

Venue 12 Maldon CFA High St 10am-5pm



#### VICTORIAN GOLDFIELDS RAILWAY

Where the journey is just as important as the destination

We are pleased to be a part of this year's Maldon Folk Festival, with live music on the Steam Trains running between Maldon and Muckleford on Saturday.

Pref if you buy tix online before your trip

Festival wristband can use discount code when buying online. See www.maldonfolkfestival.com/

Full bar service is available in our first class carriages.

For more information about our railway and other services we offer, please visit our web site. www.VGR.com.au

9am 9.30 9.45 10am 10.15 10.30 10.45 11am 11.15 11.30 11.45 12noon 12.15 12.30 12.45 1pm 1.15 1.45 2pm 2.15 2.30 2.45 3pm 3.15 3.30 3.45 4pm 4.15 4.30 4.45 5pm 5.15 5.30 5.45 6pm 6.15 6.30 6.45 7pm 7.15 7.30 7.45 8pm 8.30 8.45 9pm 9.30 9.45 10pm 10.15 10.30 10.45 11pm

11.15

11.30

11.45

12mid

12.15 12.30

# Sunday 2nd November

9am	Venue 1 Progress Hall (Community Centre)	Venue 2 Troubadour Wine Bar	Venue 3 Anglican Church	Venue 4 Vintage Machinery Museum - Cymru mine stage	Venue 4a Vintage Machinery Museum - fire shed stage	
9.15 9.30 9.45 10am 10.15 10.30 10.45 11am	Live Broadcast Phoenix FM Bendigo 1pm-5pm	First Songs Dobe Newton, Roger Corbett, Sarah & Silas 9:30am - 10:45am	A Celtic Folk Mass with	Festival Choir workshop with Margaret Crichton	Poets' Breakfast MC/Featured Poet Lorriane McCrimmon & The Rhymer from Ryde 9am - 11am	
11.15 11.30 11.45 12noon	The Nightingales 11am - 11:45am	Andrew Pattison with Paul Wookey Desert Island Discs	Harpers Bizarre	all welcome! 10:30am - 11:30am	Geoffrey W Graham "Scrambled verse" 11:15am - 11:45am	
12.15 12.30 12.45 1pm	The Royal High Jinx 12:15pm - 1pm	11am - 12:30pm Scott Cook and the			Bush Sessions 12:30pm - 1:30pm Bring an instrument and	
1.15 1.30 1.45 2pm 2.15	Roddy Read Winner 1:15pm - 1:30pm  Eric Bogle 1:45pm - 2:30pm	Little Rippers 1pm - 1:45pm	GOSPEL CONCERT with Jeanette Gillespie, Duncan Brown and	Hannah Schmidli 1:30pm - 2:15pm	join a session playing - Australian old bush tunes.	
2.30 2.45 3pm 3.15	Festival Choir performance 2:45pm - 3pm	Marilla Homes Songs of Strong Women with guests 2:15pm - 3pm	friends 1pm - 3pm wristband entry only	Heart Songs 2:45pm - 3:30pm	BUSH CONCERT  Gay Charmers and Friends	
3.30 3.45 <b>4pm</b> 4.15	19-Twenty 3:30pm - 4:30pm	Rory Faithfield (Ire) 3:30pm - 4:15pm	from 4pm	Pete Titchener	2pm-4pm	
4.30 4.45 5pm 5.15 5.30	Claymore	The Ugly Uncles 4:45pm - 5:30pm	The Fiddle Chicks 4:30pm - 5:15pm	4pm - 4:45pm Play It Martha		
5.45 6pm 6.15 6.30	5pm - 6pm	The Bushwackers	Hiraeth 5:30pm - 6:15pm	5:15pm - 6pm	for the state of t	
6.45 7pm 7.15 7.30	Maldon Brass Band 6:30pm - 7:30pm	6pm - 6:45pm  Blackwood	Wattle Lane 6:30pm - 7:15pm	Maldon - Tamworth Troubadours 6:30pm - 7:30pm		
7.45 8pm 8.15 8.30	Hannah Schmidli 8pm - 8:45pm	7:15pm - 8pm  Emily Jane Pritchard	Goldie 7:30pm - 8:15pm	Out of Hand 8pm - 8:45pm		
9pm 9.15 9.30	Kris Mizzi 9pm - 9:45pm	8:15pm - 9pm  Karlo Arcinue	Fiona Ross 8:30pm - 9:15pm	Fiona Ross		
9.45 10pm 10.15 10.30	Saoirse 10pm - 10:45pm	9:15pm - 10pm Greg Champion & Jane Saunders	Dodsworth Family 9:30pm - 10:15pm	Mockingbirds 9:15pm - 10pm		
10.45 11pm 11.15 11.30 11.45		10:15pm - 11pm	- 11 Mad : 11 -	19-Twenty 10:30pm - 11:30pm		
12mid 12.15 12.30 12.45						

# **Sunday 2nd Nov**

## **Monday 3rd Nov**

				_			100
	Venue 5 Anglican Church Hall	Venue 11 Maldon Baptist Church	Venue 7 Rotunda	9am	Venue 2 Troubadour Wine Bar	Venue 4 Vintage Machinery Museum - Cymru mine stage	Venue 4 a Vintage Machinery Museum - fire shed stage
	workshop venue  Rory Faithfield (Ire) Subconscious Songwriting w/s	BAPTIST CHURCH SERVICE Celebration of Music 10:30am - 11:45am	FOR THE	9.15 9.30 9.45 <b>10am</b> 10.15 10.30 10.45 <b>11am</b>	First Songs Rob Barratt, Graham Wilson, Phil Beck, Rory Faithfield 9:30am - 10:30am		Poets' Breakfast MC/Featured Poet Geoffrey W Graham & Marty Mulholland 9am - 11am
	10:30am - 11:30am	Venue 6 RSL Hall	CHILDREN	11.15 11.30 11.45	The Fiddle Chicks 11am - 11:45am		
	Fiona Ross Sound Bath 12noon - 1pm	George Mann	Michael the Balloonologist Basic Balloon Art Twisting Work-	12noon 12.15 12.30 12.45	The Bushwackers duo 12pm - 12:45pm	Play It Martha 12noon -12:45	
	·	Singalong: the songs of Woody Guthrie 12.30pm - 1.30pm	shop 10am - 11am	1pm 1.15 1.30 1.45 2pm	Bruce Watson & Caitlin French 1pm - 1:45pm	Kris Mizzi 1:15pm - 2pm	
	Greg Champion songwriting w/s 2pm - 3pm	Graham Dodsworth The truth behind the song w/s 2pm - 3pm	The Connected Circus Circus Props Outdoor Games	2.15 2.30 2.45 3pm 3.15	Rob Barratt (UK) 2pm - 2:45pm The Wilson Beck	The Ugly Uncles 2:30pm - 3:15pm	
	Claire Patti & Tracey Roberts Vocal harmony & arrangement 3:30pm - 4:30pm	George Mann Can Music Change the World? w/s 3:30pm - 4:30pm	Balance Props Board Games Lego Table Toddler Space Face-painting	3.30 3.45 4pm 4.15 4.30	Experience 3pm - 3:45pm	George Mann (USA) 3:45pm - 4:30pm	
	The Rhymer from Ryde - Writing Bush Poetry w/s 5pm - 6pm	Marilla Homes Finding your voice w/s 5pm - 6pm	from 11am-3pm Lots of fun!  11am - 4pm	5,15 5,30 5,45 6pm	It would be a great help to our volounteers for the audience to pack up the chairs and	Wattle Lane 5pm - 5:45pm	
				6.15 6.30 6.45 <b>7pm</b> 7.15 7.30	tables at the end of the last set	Scott Cook w/ Liz Frencham 6:15pm - 7pm	
۰				7.45 8pm 8.15 8.30 8.45		Rory Faithfield (Ire) 7:30pm - 8:15pm	
		Jeanette Gillespie, Duncan Brown and friends singing session		9pm 9.15 9.30 9.45 10pm 10.15		The Royal High Jinx 8:45pm - 9:30pm The Sweet Sorrows (Ire)	
		9pm - 11pm		10.30 10.45 11pm 11.15		9:45pm - 10:30pm  The Tequila  Mockingbirds	
	INSTRUMENT MAKERS' EXHIBITION  Venue 12 Maldon CFA  High St 10am-5pm					10:45pm - 11:45pm	